TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	07/11/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.	FORMERLY BNY Western Trust Company	07/11/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Restaurant Group, Inc.
Street Address:	4410 El Camino Real, Suite 201
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ARG Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o American Restaurant Group, Inc., 4410 El Camino Real, Suite 201
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	ARG Property Management Corporation
Street Address:	c/o American Restaurant Group, Inc., 4410 El Camino Real, Suite 201
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	ARG Terra, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o American Restaurant Group, Inc., 4410 El Camino Real, Suite 201
City:	Los Altos

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1063552	STUART ANDERSON'S CATTLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	1152752	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS
Registration Number:	1173706	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS/CATTLE COMPANY RESTAURANTS
Registration Number:	1255615	STUART ANDERSON'S
Registration Number:	1464994	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213/683-6367

Email: nobukochristy@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Nobuko Christy

Address Line 1: 515 So. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nobuko Christy
Signature:	/Nobuko Christy/
Date:	08/05/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif source=Image003#page1.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of July 11, 2005. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2001 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Grant"), by and among American Restaurant Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ARG"), ARG Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation ("Enterprises"), ARG Property Management Corporation, a California corporation ("Property Management"), ARG Terra, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Terra"; ARG, Enterprises, Property Management, and Terra are collectively, jointly and severally, referred to as "Assignor"), Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation, and The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., formerly known as BNY Western Trust Company, as the collateral agent (the "Assignee") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reel/Frame number 2430/0550.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to, and agrees with Assignor that, pursuant to the First Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of American Restaurant Group, Inc. and its Affiliated Debtors (Dated April 1, 2005), As Modified (the "Plan"), as confirmed by the Order Confirming First Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of American Restaurant Group, Inc., ARG Enterprises, Inc. and ARG Property Management Corporation (Dated April 1, 2005), As Modified, dated June 23, 2005 (the "Confirmation Order"), the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, in the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant) listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title, and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned, or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

Assignee hereby releases all of its liens, pledges, security interests, charges, and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") against Assignor created under the Grant.

Assignee hereby agrees, at the Assignor's sole cost and expense, to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations, or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to Assignor's prior payment in full to Assignee of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA/1130998.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:

Title:

JOHN M. GUILIANO
VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

LA/1130998.3

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Mark	Class	Reg. Date	
1,063,552	STUART ANDERSON'S	42	04/12/77	
	CATTLE COMPANY			
1,152,752	STUART ANDERSON'S	42	04/28/81	
,	BLACK ANGUS			
1,173,706	STUART ANDERSON'S	42	10/13/81	
	BLACK ANGUS/ CATTLE			
	COMPANY			
	RESTAURANTS			
1,255,615	STUART ANDERSON'S	42	10/25/83	
1,464,994	Crouching Cowboy design	42	11/10/87	

Schedule A

LA/1130998.3

RECORDED: 08/05/2005